2018-2019 ASAA CALENDAR OF EVENTS ot 2o/t

FALL ACTIVITIES NFHS First

Practice

First
Contest

Last Contest (Regular
Season/Conf. Champ)

State Championship Dates & Locations

Weeks

Class

Hockey

Hockey

Hockey Sideline Cheer
Nordic Ski

Basketball

Basketball

Basketball Sideline Cheer

Track & Field
Soccer
Baseball

Softball

Student Gov. Fall Conference
All-State Music Festival

Drama, Debate & Forensics
World Language

Student Gov. Spring Conference
All-State Art Competition

Solo & Ensemble Music Festival

DI
One Class
One Class

1A | 2A
3A|4A

One Class

DI | DIl
DI | DIl
One Class

DI | DII

One Class
One Class
One Class
One Class
One Class
One Class

One Class

15.5-32

15.5-32

15.5-32

17.5-34

22.5-37

22.5-38

22.5-38

35.5-47

35.5-47

35.5-48

35.5-48

20

34

34

4-48

42

45

Oct. 10 Oct. 25 Jan. 26
Oct. 10 Oct. 25 Feb. 2
Oct. 10 Oct. 25 Feb. 9
Oct. 24 Nov. 8 Feb. 16
Nov. 28 Dec. 13 Mar. 9
Nov. 28 Dec. 13 Mar. 9
Nov. 28 Dec. 13 Mar. 23

Feb. 27 Mar. 14 May 18
Feb. 27 Mar. 14 May 18
Feb. 27 Mar. 14 May 25
Feb. 27 Mar. 14 May 25

Oct. 27
Feb. 8
Feb. 15
TBD
March 25

April 26

Cross Country Running DI | Dl 4.5-13 July 25 Aug. 9 Sept. 22 Sept. 29 @ Bartlett High School
Football DIl 4515  July25 | Aug.9 Oct. 6 Oct. 13 (Champ) @ Palmer HS
Football DIl 4.5-15 July 25 Aug. 9 Sept. 29 Oct. 6 (Semis) & 13 (Champ) @ Palmer HS
Football DI 4.5-16 July 25 Aug. 9 Oct. 6 Oct. 12-13 (Semis) & 19 (Champ) @ AFS
Football Sideline Cheer One Class 4.5-16 July 25 Aug. 9 Oct. 27 None

Tennis One Class 4.5-14 July 25 Aug. 9 Sept. 29 Oct. 5-6 @ Alaska Club East

Coed Soccer One Class 4.5-15 July 25 Aug. 9 Oct. 13 None

Flag Football One Class 4.5-15 July 25 Aug. 9 Oct. 13 None

Gymnastics One Class 5.5-18 Aug. 1 Aug. 16 Nov. 3 None

Swim & Dive One Class 5.5-18 Aug. 1 Aug. 16 Oct. 27 Nov. 2-3 @ Bartlett High School
Volleyball 3A | 4A 5.5-19 Aug. 1 Aug. 16 Nov. 3 Nov. 8-9-10 @ TBA (Decided April 2018 Meeting)
Rifle One Class 10.5-23  Sept. 5 Sept. 20 Dec. 8 None

Volleyball Mix Six | 2A 10.5-22 Sept. 5 Sept. 20 Nov. 24 Nov. 29-30, Dec. 1 @ Dimond High School
Bowling One Class 13-34 Sept. 24 Oct. 5 Feb. 23 None

Wrestling DI| DIl | Girls 13.5-24  Sept.26  Oct. 11 Dec. 8 Dec. 14-15 @ Alaska Airlines Center

WINTER ACTIVITIES Class NFHS First First Last Contest (Regular State Championship Dates & Locations
Weeks | Practice | Contest | Season/Conf. Champ)

Jan. 31, Feb. 1-2 @ (Decided April 2018 Meeting)
Feb. 7-8-9 @ Curtis Menard - Wasilla
None
Feb. 21-22-23 @ Birch Hill Fairbanks
March 13-(1A)-14-16 @ Alaska Airlines Center
March 21-22-23 @ Alaska Airlines Center

March 20 @ Alaska Airlines Center

SPRING ACTIVITIES Class First First Last Contest (Regular State Championship Dates & Locations
Practice | Contest | Season/Conf. Champ)

May 24-25 @ Palmer High School
May 23-24-25 @ Eagle River/Service
May 30-31, June 1 @ Mulcahy Stadium

May 30-31, Jun. 1 @ South Davis Softball Complex

ACADEMIC | FINE ARTS E Eligibility - Last Submission State Championship Dates & Locations
Deadline

Nov. 15-16-17 @ Chugiak/West Anch. HS
Feb. 21-22-23 @ East Anchorage HS
March 2 @ South Anchorage HS
TBA
TBA

May 10-11 @ UAA/East/West HS

+ Fall/Sept. 30, Oct. 1/Anchorage

ASAA BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETINGS
« Late Winter/Feb. 18-19/Anchorage
« Early Winter/Dec. 3-4/Anchorage + Spring/April 14-16/TBA

ASAA STATEWIDE SCHEDULING MEETING
Jan. 30, 2019

ASAA SPORTS MEDICINE ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETINGS
Oct. 17-18, 2018 | Jan. 16-17, 2019




