

ASAA) 2018-2019 ASAA CALENDAR OF EVENTS

Adopted: 12/5/17 Revised: 2/19/18

FALL ACTIVITIES	Class	NFHS Weeks	First Practice	First Contest	Last Contest (Regular Season/Conf. Champ)	State Championship Dates & Locations
Cross Country Running	DI DII	4.5-13	July 25	Aug. 9	Sept. 22	Sept. 29 @ Bartlett High School
Football	DIII	4.5-15	July 25	Aug. 9	Oct. 6	Oct. 13 (Champ) @ Palmer HS
Football	DII	4.5-15	July 25	Aug. 9	Sept. 29	Oct. 6 (Semis) & 13 (Champ) @ Palmer HS
Football	DI	4.5-16	July 25	Aug. 9	Oct. 6	Oct. 12-13 (Semis) & 19 (Champ) @ AFS
Football Sideline Cheer	One Class	4.5-16	July 25	Aug. 9	Oct. 27	None
Tennis	One Class	4.5-14	July 25	Aug. 9	Sept. 29	Oct. 5-6 @ Alaska Club East
Coed Soccer	One Class	4.5-15	July 25	Aug. 9	Oct. 13	None
Flag Football	One Class	4.5-15	July 25	Aug. 9	Oct. 13	None
Gymnastics	One Class	5.5-18	Aug. 1	Aug. 16	Nov. 3	None
Swim & Dive	One Class	5.5-18	Aug. 1	Aug. 16	Oct. 27	Nov. 2-3 @ Bartlett High School
			Aug. 1	Aug. 16	Nov. 3	J 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
Volleyball	3A 4A	5.5-19	Sept. 5	Sept. 20	Dec. 8	Nov. 8-9-10 @ TBA (Decided April 2018 Meeting
Rifle	One Class	10.5-23	·	•	- *** *	None
Volleyball	Mix Six 2A	10.5-22	Sept. 5	Sept. 20	Nov. 24	Nov. 29-30, Dec. 1 @ Dimond High School
Bowling	One Class	13-34	Sept. 24	Oct. 5	Feb. 23	None
Wrestling	DI DII Girls	13.5-24	Sept. 26	Oct. 11	Dec. 8	Dec. 14-15 @ Alaska Airlines Center
WINTER ACTIVITIES	Class	NFHS Weeks	First Practice	First Contest	Last Contest (Regular Season/Conf. Champ)	State Championship Dates & Locations
Hockey	DII	15.5-32	Oct. 10	Oct. 25	Jan. 26	Jan. 31, Feb. 1-2 @ (Decided April 2018 Meeting
Hockey	DI	15.5-32	Oct. 10	Oct. 25	Feb. 2	Feb. 7-8-9 @ Curtis Menard - Wasilla
Hockey Sideline Cheer	One Class	15.5-32	Oct. 10	Oct. 25	Feb. 9	None
Nordic Ski	One Class	17.5-34	Oct. 24	Nov. 8	Feb. 16	Feb. 21-22-23 @ Birch Hill Fairbanks
Basketball	1A 2A	22.5-37	Nov. 28	Dec. 13	Mar. 9	March 13-(1A)-14-16 @ Alaska Airlines Cente
Basketball	3A 4A	22.5-38	Nov. 28	Dec. 13	Mar. 9	March 21-22-23 @ Alaska Airlines Center
Basketball Sideline Cheer	One Class	22.5-38	Nov. 28	Dec. 13	Mar. 23	March 20 @ Alaska Airlines Center
SPRING ACTIVITIES	Class	NFHS Weeks	First Practice	First Contest	Last Contest (Regular Season/Conf. Champ)	State Championship Dates & Locations
Track & Field	DI DII	35.5-47	Feb. 27	Mar. 14	May 18	May 24-25 @ Palmer High School
Soccer	DI DII	35.5-47	Feb. 27	Mar. 14	May 18	May 23-24-25 @ Eagle River/Service
Baseball	One Class	35.5-48	Feb. 27	Mar. 14	May 25	May 30-31, June 1 @ Mulcahy Stadium
Softball	DI DII	35.5-48	Feb. 27	Mar. 14	May 25	May 30-31, Jun. 1 @ South Davis Softball Complex
ACADEMIC FINE ARTS	Class	NFHS Weeks	Eligibility Deadline		Last Submission	State Championship Dates & Locations
Student Gov. Fall Conference	One Class	4-48	TBD			ТВА
All-State Music Festival	One Class	20	Oct. 27			Nov. 15-16-17 @ Chugiak/West Anch. HS
Drama, Debate & Forensics	One Class	34	Feb. 8			Feb. 21-22-23 @ East Anchorage HS
World Language	One Class	34	Feb. 15			March 2 @ South Anchorage HS
Student Gov. Spring Conference	One Class	4-48	TBD			ТВА
All-State Art Competition	One Class	42	March 25			ТВА
•						

ASAA BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETINGS

• Fall/Sept. 30, Oct. 1/Anchorage • Late Winter/Feb. 18-19/Anchorage • Early Winter/Dec. 3-4/Anchorage • Spring/April 14-16/TBA

ASAA STATEWIDE SCHEDULING MEETING Jan. 30, 2019

ASAA SPORTS MEDICINE ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETINGS Oct. 17-18, 2018 | Jan. 16-17, 2019